
PIAA DISTRICT XI BOYS AAA

BETHLEHEM, PA

Oct. 24, 2012

SUNNY 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 
performance of a specific individual or team. 

Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Freedom                  65    5    6    7   19   28   37   52    17:25    0:44

  2 Parkland                 79    3   14   17   21   24   30  107    17:28    0:53

  3 Bangor                  108   13   16   18   27   34   83   85    17:40    0:41

  4 Easton                  114    1    8   31   36   38   41   43    17:33    1:49

  5 Nazareth                176   20   23   35   40   58   72         18:06    1:11

  6 Liberty                 178   25   29   32   44   48   50   62    18:08    0:50

  7 Stroudsburg             195    4   26   46   56   63   66   80    18:12    1:53

  8 Whitehall               215   15   33   53   54   60   84   90    18:22    1:20

  9 Pleasant Valley         250   11   45   59   65   70   71   86    18:31    1:46

 10 Pottsville Area         255   12   22   55   78   88   93  102    18:33    2:18

 11 Emmaus                  266   39   47   51   61   68   79   97    18:41    0:50

 12 Northampton             269    2   10   49  100  108  110  119    18:40    3:54

 13 East Stroudsburg-S      330   42   57   74   75   82   89   91    18:59    1:08

 14 Southern Lehigh         353    9   67   81   95  101  103  106    19:10    2:53

 15 Pocono Mt. East         407   64   76   77   92   98   99  109    19:27    1:04

 16 Pocono Mtn West         469   69   73  104  111  112  118  122    20:03    1:56

 17 William Allen           541   94  105  113  114  115  116  117    21:03    1:45

 18 Louis E. Dieruff        547   87   96  120  121  123              22:12    4:55

Incomplete Teams: East Stroudsburg-N

Individuals

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Freedom

    5  Dan Quigley, Fr            17:08    5:32

    6  Jason Lopez, So            17:13    5:33

    7  Chris Kelly, Jr            17:14    5:33

   19  Ben Ziegler, So            17:37    5:41

   28  Robbie Bogardo, Sr         17:51    5:45

   37  Tommy Salerno, So          18:09    5:51

   52  Doo Park, Sr               18:42    6:02

Total Time = 1:27:03     Total Places = 65

2. Parkland

    3  Trevor Bergen, Sr          16:54    5:27

   14  Will Nemeth, Sr            17:27    5:38

   17  Grant Newman, So           17:32    5:39

   21  Noah Cosgrove, Sr          17:40    5:42

   24  Robert Strauss, Sr         17:46    5:44

   30  Eric Scheler, Jr           17:54    5:46

  107  Connor Ceh, Jr             20:33    6:38
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Total Time = 1:27:17     Total Places = 79

3. Bangor

   13  Wade White, Sr             17:21    5:36

   16  Charlie Sell, So           17:31    5:39

   18  Shane Reider, Jr           17:36    5:41

   27  Brandon Tocket, So         17:50    5:45

   34  Andrew Mitchell, Sr        18:02    5:49

   83  Robert Lindsay, Jr         19:32    6:18

   85  Austin Bauer, Fr           19:33    6:18

Total Time = 1:28:19     Total Places = 108

4. Easton

    1  Colin Abert, So            16:21    5:16

    8  Kevin Lapsansky, Fr        17:15    5:34

   31  Gregory Sherman, Fr        17:56    5:47

   36  Jacob Montes, Fr           18:06    5:50

   38  Bradley Soltys, Jr         18:09    5:51

   41  Anthony Foli, Jr           18:19    5:54

   43  Joshua Shultz, Jr          18:24    5:56

Total Time = 1:27:45     Total Places = 114

5. Nazareth

   20  Paul Collins, Jr           17:38    5:41

   23  Ryan Ravitsky, Sr          17:42    5:42

   35  Dan Duignam, So            18:06    5:50

   40  Michael Kopach, Jr         18:13    5:53

   58  Conor Dunne, Fr            18:49    6:04

   72  Noah Hartzell, Jr          19:05    6:09

Total Time = 1:30:26     Total Places = 176

6. Liberty

   25  Ian Sell, Sr               17:47    5:44

   29  Alex Fitch, So             17:51    5:45

   32  Matt Allred, Sr            17:58    5:47

   44  Will Masemore, So          18:26    5:57

   48  Brendan Reilly, Fr         18:36    6:00

   50  Matt Buell, Sr             18:38    6:00

   62  Rob Appleby, So            18:54    6:06

Total Time = 1:30:36     Total Places = 178

7. Stroudsburg

    4  Matt Koch, Sr              17:03    5:30

   26  Jarret Palmer, So          17:47    5:44

   46  Jake Jones, Fr             18:31    5:58

   56  Bobby Chalfant, Jr         18:46    6:03

   63  Ed Ocasio, So              18:55    6:06

   66  Matthew Houck, Jr          18:58    6:07

   80  Benjamin Solak, So         19:22    6:15

Total Time = 1:31:00     Total Places = 195

8. Whitehall

   15  Gabe Lamm, So              17:31    5:39

   33  Brian Plucinsky, Jr        18:00    5:48

   53  Mike Leonhardt, Sr         18:44    6:02

   54  Jean Carlos Falcon, Jr     18:45    6:03

   60  Justin Sommer, Sr          18:50    6:04

   84  Will Loy, So               19:33    6:18

   90  Elliot Miller, Fr          19:43    6:21

Total Time = 1:31:49     Total Places = 215

9. Pleasant Valley

   11  Alex Larkin, Sr            17:18    5:35

   45  Patrick Rimple, Jr         18:28    5:57
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   59  Joe Phillips, So           18:50    6:04

   65  Shane Peechatka, Sr        18:56    6:06

   70  Mike Sucic, Jr             19:03    6:09

   71  Mason Buskirk, Sr          19:05    6:09

   86  Tom Stone, Sr              19:35    6:19

Total Time = 1:32:33     Total Places = 250

10. Pottsville Area

   12  Codi Wood, Sr              17:20    5:35

   22  Jake Plachko, Sr           17:42    5:42

   55  Dominick Direnzo, Sr       18:46    6:03

   78  Edward Hossler, So         19:19    6:14

   88  Ryan Scanlan, Fr           19:37    6:20

   93  Justin Welkie, So          19:54    6:25

  102  Kevin Hampford, So         20:13    6:31

Total Time = 1:32:41     Total Places = 255

11. Emmaus

   39  Kile Vierling, Jr          18:13    5:52

   47  Luke Pukanecz, Fr          18:34    5:59

   51  Terence Cawley, Sr         18:40    6:01

   61  Joey Decaprio, Jr          18:54    6:06

   68  Matt Kovalchick, Sr        19:03    6:09

   79  Chris Neely, Sr            19:20    6:14

   97  Neil Khanna, Sr            20:00    6:27

Total Time = 1:33:22     Total Places = 266

12. Northampton

    2  Alec Lederer, Sr           16:44    5:24

   10  Chris Traugher, Jr         17:16    5:34

   49  Ian Wright, Jr             18:37    6:00

  100  Lucas Yost, Fr             20:08    6:29

  108  Andrew Martuscelli, So     20:37    6:39

  110  Jon Stevens, Jr            20:43    6:41

  119  Brad Bamford, Jr           22:51    7:22

Total Time = 1:33:19     Total Places = 269

13. East Stroudsburg-S

   42  Matthew Haberle, Sr        18:21    5:55

   57  Zack Talbert, Sr           18:47    6:03

   74  Mason Byrne, Jr            19:09    6:11

   75  Sean O'Connor, Fr          19:10    6:11

   82  Micah Cloward, Jr          19:28    6:17

   89  Heru Kirkland, Jr          19:41    6:21

   91  Christopher Benzinger, Sr  19:45    6:22

Total Time = 1:34:54     Total Places = 330

14. Southern Lehigh

    9  Ryan McGinty, Sr           17:15    5:34

   67  Jared Prezlomski, Sr       19:00    6:08

   81  Michael Deluna, Fr         19:26    6:16

   95  Nathaniel Brass, Jr        19:58    6:26

  101  Collin Bergey, Sr          20:08    6:29

  103  Nicholas Fries, Sr         20:16    6:32

  106  Isaac Mosebrook, Jr        20:32    6:37

Total Time = 1:35:46     Total Places = 353

15. Pocono Mt. East

   64  Adam Larsen, Sr            18:56    6:06

   76  Aaron Herschlag, Sr        19:12    6:12

   77  Devon Harris, So           19:17    6:13

   92  Josh Stoner, Fr            19:48    6:23

   98  Jake Reder, Sr             20:00    6:27

   99  Nate Wise, Sr              20:03    6:28
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  109  Dan Shaykevich, Jr         20:38    6:39

Total Time = 1:37:11     Total Places = 407

16. Pocono Mtn West

   69  Wayne Gore, Jr             19:03    6:09

   73  Chris McLane, Sr           19:07    6:10

  104  Chase Weiss, Jr            20:21    6:34

  111  Billy Bioty, So            20:45    6:41

  112  Donald Luton, Fr           20:58    6:46

  118  Elijah Vaillancourt, Jr    22:37    7:18

  122  Cesar Delavera, Sr         23:39    7:38

Total Time = 1:40:12     Total Places = 469

17. William Allen

   94  Ryan Harbison, Jr          19:57    6:26

  105  Jalen Rosario, Sr          20:29    6:36

  113  Malachi Ramirez, Sr        21:27    6:55

  114  Mardochee Dade, Fr         21:39    6:59

  115  Michael Buss, So           21:42    7:00

  116  Ryan Spack, So             21:44    7:00

  117  Joshua Ortiz, Jr           22:02    7:06

Total Time = 1:45:11     Total Places = 541

18. Louis E. Dieruff

   87  Elijah Dzeitre, Jr         19:36    6:19

   96  Michael Rodas, So          19:58    6:26

  120  Chris Folds, So            23:16    7:30

  121  Ryan Kopishke, Sr          23:37    7:37

  123  Luu Tran, Jr               24:31    7:54

Total Time = 1:50:57     Total Places = 547

        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Colin Abert, So            16:21    5:16  Easton               

    2     2  Alec Lederer, Sr           16:44    5:24  Northampton          

    3     3  Trevor Bergen, Sr          16:54    5:27  Parkland             

    4     4  Matt Koch, Sr              17:03    5:30  Stroudsburg          

    5     5  Dan Quigley, Fr            17:08    5:32  Freedom              

    6     6  Jason Lopez, So            17:13    5:33  Freedom              

    7     7  Chris Kelly, Jr            17:14    5:33  Freedom              

    8     8  Kevin Lapsansky, Fr        17:15    5:34  Easton               

    9     9  Ryan McGinty, Sr           17:15    5:34  Southern Lehigh      

   10    10  Chris Traugher, Jr         17:16    5:34  Northampton          

   11    11  Alex Larkin, Sr            17:18    5:35  Pleasant Valley      

   12    12  Codi Wood, Sr              17:20    5:35  Pottsville Area      

   13    13  Wade White, Sr             17:21    5:36  Bangor               

   14    14  Will Nemeth, Sr            17:27    5:38  Parkland             

   15    15  Gabe Lamm, So              17:31    5:39  Whitehall            

   16    16  Charlie Sell, So           17:31    5:39  Bangor               

   17    17  Grant Newman, So           17:32    5:39  Parkland             

   18    18  Shane Reider, Jr           17:36    5:41  Bangor               

   19    19  Ben Ziegler, So            17:37    5:41  Freedom              

   20    20  Paul Collins, Jr           17:38    5:41  Nazareth             

   21    21  Noah Cosgrove, Sr          17:40    5:42  Parkland             

   22    22  Jake Plachko, Sr           17:42    5:42  Pottsville Area      

   23    23  Ryan Ravitsky, Sr          17:42    5:42  Nazareth             

   24    24  Robert Strauss, Sr         17:46    5:44  Parkland             

   25    25  Ian Sell, Sr               17:47    5:44  Liberty              

   26    26  Jarret Palmer, So          17:47    5:44  Stroudsburg          

   27    27  Brandon Tocket, So         17:50    5:45  Bangor               

   28    28  Robbie Bogardo, Sr         17:51    5:45  Freedom              

   29    29  Alex Fitch, So             17:51    5:45  Liberty              
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   30    30  Eric Scheler, Jr           17:54    5:46  Parkland             

   31    31  Gregory Sherman, Fr        17:56    5:47  Easton               

   32    32  Matt Allred, Sr            17:58    5:47  Liberty              

   33    33  Brian Plucinsky, Jr        18:00    5:48  Whitehall            

   34    34  Andrew Mitchell, Sr        18:02    5:49  Bangor               

   35    35  Dan Duignam, So            18:06    5:50  Nazareth             

   36    36  Jacob Montes, Fr           18:06    5:50  Easton               

   37    37  Tommy Salerno, So          18:09    5:51  Freedom              

   38    38  Bradley Soltys, Jr         18:09    5:51  Easton               

   39    39  Kile Vierling, Jr          18:13    5:52  Emmaus               

   40    40  Michael Kopach, Jr         18:13    5:53  Nazareth             

   41    41  Anthony Foli, Jr           18:19    5:54  Easton               

   42    42  Matthew Haberle, Sr        18:21    5:55  East Stroudsburg-S   

   43    43  Joshua Shultz, Jr          18:24    5:56  Easton               

   44    44  Will Masemore, So          18:26    5:57  Liberty              

   45    45  Patrick Rimple, Jr         18:28    5:57  Pleasant Valley      

   46    46  Jake Jones, Fr             18:31    5:58  Stroudsburg          

   47    47  Luke Pukanecz, Fr          18:34    5:59  Emmaus               

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   48    48  Brendan Reilly, Fr         18:36    6:00  Liberty              

   49    49  Ian Wright, Jr             18:37    6:00  Northampton          

   50    50  Matt Buell, Sr             18:38    6:00  Liberty              

   51    51  Terence Cawley, Sr         18:40    6:01  Emmaus               

   52    52  Doo Park, Sr               18:42    6:02  Freedom              

   53    53  Mike Leonhardt, Sr         18:44    6:02  Whitehall            

   54    54  Jean Carlos Falcon, Jr     18:45    6:03  Whitehall            

   55    55  Dominick Direnzo, Sr       18:46    6:03  Pottsville Area      

   56    56  Bobby Chalfant, Jr         18:46    6:03  Stroudsburg          

   57    57  Zack Talbert, Sr           18:47    6:03  East Stroudsburg-S   

   58    58  Conor Dunne, Fr            18:49    6:04  Nazareth             

   59    59  Joe Phillips, So           18:50    6:04  Pleasant Valley      

   60    60  Justin Sommer, Sr          18:50    6:04  Whitehall            

   61    61  Joey Decaprio, Jr          18:54    6:06  Emmaus               

   62    62  Rob Appleby, So            18:54    6:06  Liberty              

   63    63  Ed Ocasio, So              18:55    6:06  Stroudsburg          

   64    64  Adam Larsen, Sr            18:56    6:06  Pocono Mt. East      

   65    65  Shane Peechatka, Sr        18:56    6:06  Pleasant Valley      

   66    66  Matthew Houck, Jr          18:58    6:07  Stroudsburg          

   67    67  Jared Prezlomski, Sr       19:00    6:08  Southern Lehigh      

   68    68  Matt Kovalchick, Sr        19:03    6:09  Emmaus               

   69    69  Wayne Gore, Jr             19:03    6:09  Pocono Mtn West      

   70    70  Mike Sucic, Jr             19:03    6:09  Pleasant Valley      

   71    71  Mason Buskirk, Sr          19:05    6:09  Pleasant Valley      

   72    72  Noah Hartzell, Jr          19:05    6:09  Nazareth             

   73    73  Chris McLane, Sr           19:07    6:10  Pocono Mtn West      

   74    74  Mason Byrne, Jr            19:09    6:11  East Stroudsburg-S   

   75    75  Sean O'Connor, Fr          19:10    6:11  East Stroudsburg-S   

   76    76  Aaron Herschlag, Sr        19:12    6:12  Pocono Mt. East      

   77    77  Devon Harris, So           19:17    6:13  Pocono Mt. East      

   78    78  Edward Hossler, So         19:19    6:14  Pottsville Area      

   79    79  Chris Neely, Sr            19:20    6:14  Emmaus               

   80    80  Benjamin Solak, So         19:22    6:15  Stroudsburg          

   81    81  Michael Deluna, Fr         19:26    6:16  Southern Lehigh      

   82    82  Micah Cloward, Jr          19:28    6:17  East Stroudsburg-S   

   83    83  Robert Lindsay, Jr         19:32    6:18  Bangor               

   84    84  Will Loy, So               19:33    6:18  Whitehall            

   85    85  Austin Bauer, Fr           19:33    6:18  Bangor               

   86    86  Tom Stone, Sr              19:35    6:19  Pleasant Valley      

   87    87  Elijah Dzeitre, Jr         19:36    6:19  Louis E. Dieruff     

   88    88  Ryan Scanlan, Fr           19:37    6:20  Pottsville Area      

   89    89  Heru Kirkland, Jr          19:41    6:21  East Stroudsburg-S   

   90    90  Elliot Miller, Fr          19:43    6:21  Whitehall            
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   91    91  Christopher Benzinger, Sr  19:45    6:22  East Stroudsburg-S   

   92    92  Josh Stoner, Fr            19:48    6:23  Pocono Mt. East      

   93    93  Justin Welkie, So          19:54    6:25  Pottsville Area      

   94    94  Ryan Harbison, Jr          19:57    6:26  William Allen        

   95    95  Nathaniel Brass, Jr        19:58    6:26  Southern Lehigh      

   96    96  Michael Rodas, So          19:58    6:26  Louis E. Dieruff     

   97    97  Neil Khanna, Sr            20:00    6:27  Emmaus               

   98    98  Jake Reder, Sr             20:00    6:27  Pocono Mt. East      

   99    99  Nate Wise, Sr              20:03    6:28  Pocono Mt. East      

  100   100  Lucas Yost, Fr             20:08    6:29  Northampton          

  101   101  Collin Bergey, Sr          20:08    6:29  Southern Lehigh      

  102   102  Kevin Hampford, So         20:13    6:31  Pottsville Area      

  103   103  Nicholas Fries, Sr         20:16    6:32  Southern Lehigh      

  104   104  Chase Weiss, Jr            20:21    6:34  Pocono Mtn West      

  105   105  Jalen Rosario, Sr          20:29    6:36  William Allen        

  106   106  Isaac Mosebrook, Jr        20:32    6:37  Southern Lehigh      

  107   107  Connor Ceh, Jr             20:33    6:38  Parkland             

  108   108  Andrew Martuscelli, So     20:37    6:39  Northampton          

  109   109  Dan Shaykevich, Jr         20:38    6:39  Pocono Mt. East      

  110   110  Jon Stevens, Jr            20:43    6:41  Northampton          

  111   111  Billy Bioty, So            20:45    6:41  Pocono Mtn West      

  112   112  Donald Luton, Fr           20:58    6:46  Pocono Mtn West      

  113        Rob Prothro, So            21:18    6:52  East Stroudsburg-N   

  114   113  Malachi Ramirez, Sr        21:27    6:55  William Allen        

  115   114  Mardochee Dade, Fr         21:39    6:59  William Allen        

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  116   115  Michael Buss, So           21:42    7:00  William Allen        

  117   116  Ryan Spack, So             21:44    7:00  William Allen        

  118   117  Joshua Ortiz, Jr           22:02    7:06  William Allen        

  119   118  Elijah Vaillancourt, Jr    22:37    7:18  Pocono Mtn West      

  120   119  Brad Bamford, Jr           22:51    7:22  Northampton          

  121   120  Chris Folds, So            23:16    7:30  Louis E. Dieruff     

  122   121  Ryan Kopishke, Sr          23:37    7:37  Louis E. Dieruff     

  123   122  Cesar Delavera, Sr         23:39    7:38  Pocono Mtn West      

  124   123  Luu Tran, Jr               24:31    7:54  Louis E. Dieruff     

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

  125        Ashe Libis, Fr             25:25    8:12  East Stroudsburg-N   

  126        James Holt, Jr             25:26    8:12  East Stroudsburg-N   

18 finishers among Men Under 2

28 finishers among Men 2 - 2

37 finishers among Men 3 - 3

43 finishers among Men 4 - 4

126 male finishers

0 female finishers

126 total finishers

Return to home page.
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